

Office of the Executive Engineer (JSD)P.H.E Division Awantipora

E-Mail ID: phedivisionawantipora@gmail.com

Name: Farooq Ahmad wani
 S/O: Ali Mohd wani
 R/O: Ladhoo Pampore
 Reg. No. :155/SE/H/AA/2002-03
 GST No. 01ABPPWO173L1ZD
 PAN No.:ABPPWO173L

No.PHA/1010-17
 Dated: 02-06-2021

Subject:- Providing water supply facilities for the coverage of FHTC including Construction of chain link fencing around premises of existing SR & Electrical / Mechanical Works of Water Supply Scheme Shar Shalli (under JJM). including maintenance for a period of three years which includes 12 months DLP.

Reference:- a) This office E-NIT No. 03/PHA of 2021-22 (e- tendering) S.No.(20) issued under endorsement No. PHA/Awp/194-210 Dated:- 17-04-2021, Tender Id No. 2021_PHE_122618_20
 b) Executive Engineer JSD (PHE)Mech. Division South Awantipora's letter No. for reasonability of rates in respect of Mechanical items vide letter No. MDSA/211 Dated:29.05.2021

For on behalf of lieutenant Governor of Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir, contract for above mentioned work is hereby fixed with you. This is in response to above cited reference and subsequent acceptance by you on the rates, specifications, terms and conditions.

Advertised Cost:-Rs 29,93,345/-
Alloted Cost:- Rs 29,88,275/-

(Rupees Twenty Nine Lac Eighty Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy Five) only

Annexure "A" (Civil Part)	:- ₹ 25,70,115.00
Annexure "B" (Electrical / Mechanical Part)	:- ₹ 4,18,160.00
Total Alloted Cost (A+B)	:- ₹ 29,88,275.00

Terms Conditions:

- 1 The cost of work in no case exceed beyond Rs 29,88,275/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lac Eighty Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Seventy Five only)
- 2 The conditions laid down in the detailed e-NIT agreement Form No. 25-double will strictly hold good even before the drawl of an agreement with the department.

H/D

Xen

Subject:- Providing water supply facilities for the coverage of FHTC including Construction of chain link fencing around premises of existing SR & Electrical / Mechanical Works of Water Supply Scheme Shar Shalli (under JJM). Including maintenance for a period of three years which includes 12 months DLP.

- 3 The work shall have to be completed within a period of (60) days the date of start shall be reckoned after seven days from the date of issuance of this allotment order, failing which penalty up to 1% of the total value of contract shall be imposed upon you.
- 4 Bid declaration security @ 3% vide CDR No 3061563 Dated: 18.05.2021 for an amount of Rs 90,000/- (Branch J&K Bank Lahdoo) are being retained as security deposit shall be released only after successful completion of the work expiry of defective period.
- 5 You have to attend the Divisional office along with your enlistment card for drawl of an agreement within a weeks time positively from the date of issuance of allotment. However the non drawl of agreement will not prevent the contract from being enforced upon you.
The authenticity certificate should be enclosed with the card at the time of payment irrespective of it, the payment shall be withheld.
- 6 Payment will be preferred as when funds will be available for the item of work.
- 7 All other terms conditions will remain same as per the original agreement form No. 25-double , Form FC - 33 detailed E-NIT.

Head Draftsman

Executive Engineer
(JSO) PHE Division Awantipora

Copy to the:-

- 1) Chief Engineer PHE Kashmir Jal Shakti Department, Kashmir Srinagar for information.
- 2) Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Circle Pulwama H.Q Shopian for information.
- 3) Executive Engineer PHE Mechanical Division South Awantipora for information.
- 4) Assistant Executive Engineer Sub Division Pampore for information necessary action. He will ensure the completion of work within the stipulated period strictly in accordance with approved proposals within allotted amount shall in no case exceed the allotted amount.
- 5) Assistant Accounts Officer PHE Division Awantipora for information
- 6) H/D Divisional Drawing Branch for information
- 7) Office File

Subject:- Providing water supply facilities for the coverage of FHTC including Construction of chain link fencing around premises of existing SR & Electrical / Mechanical Works of Water Supply Scheme Shar Shalli (under JJM). including maintenance for a period of three years which includes 12 months DLP.

S.No.	Particulars of items	Unit	Qty	Alloted Rate	Amount	
					in figures	in Words
1	Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed: All kinds of soil (1 meter from cutting edge).	cum	165.60	430.00	₹ 71,208.00	INR Seventy One Thousand Two Hundred & Eight Only
1.01	Earth work in excavation by mechanical means (hydraulic excavator) in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and ramming of bottoms lift upto 1.5 m, including getting out excavated earth and disposal of surplus excavated earth as directed, within a lead of 50 metres: All kinds of soil.	cum	496.82	245.00	₹ 1,21,720.90	INR One Lakh Twenty One Thousand Seven Hundred & Twenty and Paise Ninety Only
2	Providing and fixing G.I. pipes complete with G.I. fittings excluding trenching and refilling etc. (external work). Light (Including all pipe specials needed during execution of work). 80 mm dia Gi Pipes	mtr	300.00	773.00	₹ 2,31,900.00	INR Two Lakh Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred Only
2.01	65 mm dia Gi Pipes	mtr	500.00	628.00	₹ 3,14,000.00	INR Three Lakh Fourteen Thousand Only
2.02	50 mm dia Gi Pipes	mtr	950.00	477.00	₹ 4,53,150.00	INR Four Lakh Fifty Three Thousand One Hundred & Fifty Only
2.03	40 mm dia Gi Pipes	mtr	350.00	386.00	₹ 1,35,100.00	INR One Lakh Thirty Five Thousand One Hundred Only
2.04	25 mm dia Gi Pipes	mtr	400.00	249.00	₹ 99,600.00	INR Ninety Nine Thousand Six Hundred Only
2.05	20 mm dia Gi Pipes	mtr	250.00	182.00	₹ 45,500.00	INR Forty Five Thousand Five Hundred Only
2.06	15 mm dia Gi Pipes	mtr	2700.00	144.00	₹ 3,88,800.00	INR Three Lakh Eighty Eight Thousand Eight Hundred Only
3	Providing and fixing of MS flanged joints including cost of welding, cutting of threaded portions, nuts, bolts, washers, carriage etc. for: 80 mm dia (10 mm thick MS flanges)	Joints	10.00	1000.00	₹ 10,000.00	INR Ten Thousand Only

H/O

Xen

Subject:- Providing water supply facilities for the coverage of FHTC including Construction of chain link fencing around premises of existing SR & Electrical / Mechanical Works of Water Supply Scheme Shar Shalli (under JJM). including maintenance for a period of three years which includes 12 months DLP.

3.01	65 mm dia (08 mm thick MS flanges)	Joints	16.00	850.00	₹ 13,600.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred Only
4	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	each	20.00	666.00	₹ 13,320.00	INR Thirteen Thousand Three Hundred & Twenty Only
4.01	50 to 80 mm nominal bore	each	4.00	1268.00	₹ 5,072.00	INR Five Thousand & Seventy Two Only
5	Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, consolidating each deposited layer by ramming and watering, lead upto 50 m and lift upto 1.5 m.	cum	579.717	198.00	₹ 1,14,783.97	INR One Lakh Fourteen Thousand Seven Hundred & Eighty Three and Paise Ninety Seven Only
6	Cutting road and making good the same including supply of extra quantities of material i.e. crushed aggregate, moorum screening, red bajri and labour required. Bituminous portion	cum	3.60	3365.00	₹ 12,114.00	INR Twelve Thousand One Hundred & Fourteen Only
7	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	each	9.00	5877.45	₹ 52,897.05	INR Fifty Two Thousand Eight Hundred & Ninety Seven and Paise Five Only
8	Providing and laying of stone soling (dully hand packed) on horizontal level.	cum	6.10	616.00	₹ 3,757.60	INR Three Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty Seven and Paise Sixty Only
9	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40mm nominal size).	cum	4.06	4419.50	₹ 17,943.17	INR Seventeen Thousand Nine Hundred & Forty Three and Paise Seventeen Only
10	Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centring and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	34.42	4943.00	₹ 1,70,138.06	INR One Lakh Seventy Thousand One Hundred & Thirty Eight and Paise Six Only
11	Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level: 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	cum	2.43	6344.00	₹ 15,415.92	INR Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred & Fifteen and Paise Ninety Two Only

Xen

Subject:- Providing water supply facilities for the coverage of FHTC including Construction of chain link fencing around premises of existing SR & Electrical / Mechanical Works of Water Supply Scheme Shar Shalli (under JJM). including maintenance for a period of three years which includes 12 months DLP.

12	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work including straightening, cutting, bending, placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level: Thermo-Mechanically Treated bars of grade Fe-500D or more.	Kg	231.00	79.00	₹ 18,249.00	INR Eighteen Thousand Two Hundred & Forty Nine Only
13	Structural steel work in single section, fixed with or without connecting plate, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete.	Kg	630.00	82.50	₹ 51,975.00	INR Fifty One Thousand Nine Hundred & Seventy Five Only
14	Centering, shuttering including strutting, propping etc and removal of form for: Foundation, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	sqm	93.96	262.30	₹ 24,645.71	INR Twenty Four Thousand Six Hundred & Forty Five and Paise Seventy One Only
14.01	Columns, pillars, piers, abutments, posts and struts.	sqm	16.20	680.00	₹ 11,016.00	INR Eleven Thousand & Sixteen Only
15	12mm Cement plaster of mix: 1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand)	sqm	87.60	260.00	₹ 22,776.00	INR Twenty Two Thousand Seven Hundred & Seventy Six Only
16	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 50x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-incharge. Made of G.I. wire of dia 4 mm	sqm	91.80	733.00	₹ 67,289.40	INR Sixty Seven Thousand Two Hundred & Eighty Nine and Paise Forty Only
17	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade. Two or more coats on new work	sqm	93.30	121.90	₹ 11,373.27	INR Eleven Thousand Three Hundred & Seventy Three and Paise Twenty Seven Only
18	Providing and fixing 1mm thick M.S. sheet door with frame of 40x40x6mm angle iron and 3mm M.S. gusset plates at the junctions and corners, all necessary fittings complete, including applying a priming coat of approved steel primer. Using M.S. angles 40x40x6mm for diagonal braces	sqm	12.00	4352.50	₹ 52,230.00	INR Fifty Two Thousand Two Hundred & Thirty Only
19	Carriage of different materials from different sources to dumping site of work by Mechanical Transport including loading, unloading, stacking etc: Cement and Steel for an average lead of 25 km	MT	11.18	349.00	₹ 3,901.82	INR Three Thousand Nine Hundred & One and Paise Eighty Two Only
19.01	Sand for an average lead of 15 km.	cum	19.57	297.00	₹ 5,812.29	INR Five Thousand Eight Hundred & Twelve and Paise Twenty Nine Only

H/O

Xen

Subject:- Providing water supply facilities for the coverage of FHTC including Construction of chain link fencing around premises of existing SR & Electrical / Mechanical Works of Water Supply Scheme Shar Shalli (under JJM), including maintenance for a period of three years which includes 12 months DLP.

19.02	20mm Stone Agg. for an average lead of 10 km.	cum	33.22	244.00	₹ 8,105.68	INR Eight Thousand One Hundred & Five and Paise Sixty Eight Only
19.03	40mm Stone Agg. for an average lead of 10 km.	cum	3.66	265.00	₹ 969.90	INR Nine Hundred & Sixty Nine and Paise Ninety Only
19.04	Stone Soling for an average lead of 10 km.	cum	6.10	287.00	₹ 1,750.70	INR One Thousand Seven Hundred & Fifty and Paise Seventy Only
Total:-					₹ 25,70,115.43	

Head Draftsman

Executive Engineer
(JE) PHE Division Awantipora